## PAKISTAN SPORTS BOARD Srinagar Highway, Aabpara, Islamabad

## **TENDER NOTICE**

Pakistan Sports Board, an autonomous body working under the administrative control of Ministry of Inter-Provincial Coordination, Government of Pakistan invites sealed bids/offers through EPADS <a href="https://eporcure.gov.pk">https://eporcure.gov.pk</a> from the firms who are registered with Tax Authorities (Income Tax/Sales Tax) on ATL of FBR, for the following works (Single Stage One Envelope Procedure):

Description	Tender	Tender receiving /	Bid Security
	Opening Date	Opening Time	
Outsourcing a newly constructed staff canteen / cafeteria / café at Pakistan Sports Complex, Islamabad on monthly rent basis for		Receiving: 1400 hours Opening: 1430 hours	Rs.2.00 Million (refundable)
two years			

Bidding documents are also available on Pakistan Sports Board (PSB)'s Website (<a href="www.sports.gov.pk">www.sports.gov.pk</a>) as well as Public Procurement Regulatory Authority (PPRA)'s website (<a href="www.sports.gov.pk">www.sports.gov.pk</a>) however, submission only be accepted through e-Pak Acquisition & Disposal System (EPADS).

If the bid receiving and opening day fall on a public holiday, the bids will be opened on next working day at the same time.

The bidders will submit a scanned copy of bid security online on EPADS before opening of bids and original will submit to PSB before the opening of tender otherwise the bid (s) will be declared as non-responsive and shall not be accepted. Tender receiving and opening timings shall be strictly observed.

Pakistan Sports Board reserves the right to accept/reject any or all offers wholly or partially as per PPRA rules.

Interested bidders are requested to register themselves on the EPADS.

No physical bid shall be entertained.

(Muhammad Ashraf)

Assistant Director (Admn) Phone: 051-9249029